

t  
SLP(C)... 2036 OF 2004  
ITEM No.18

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2036

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in TC 492/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MADRAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PONNI SUGARS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP & Office Report )

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, AG  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned Attorney General this matter is adjourned by four weeks to verify as to whether the judgments followed in the present judgment under challenge have been taken up further before this Court. Permission to file further affidavit in support of the application for condonation of delay is also granted.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master