

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7926/2004

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PONNI SUGARS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 13.1.06)

Date: 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file

application for amendment of cause title.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER