

À

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in SLP (Civil) No.7926 of 2004

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MADRAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PONNI SUGARS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for amendment of cause title with office report dated
18.11.2006)

Date: 12/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr.B.V. Balram Dass, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 for amendment of cause title is allowed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master