

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7926/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in TC No. 492/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PONNI SUGARS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11787 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11963 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12355 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12778 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12958 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15099 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18442 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21064 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3112 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3948 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 573 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6658 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8112 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Verma,Adv.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Leninsekar,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay process fee before 22nd September, 2007.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit before the next date.
List the matter on 22nd November, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG