

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7926/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in TC No. 492/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MADRAS
VERSUS
M/S. PONNI SUGARS & CHEMICALS LTD.
office report)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)(With

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11787 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11963 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12355 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12778 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12958 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14050 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14407 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15051 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15099 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18442 of 2004
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21064 of 2006
(With office report)

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 3112 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3948 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 573 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6658 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8112 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. C.K. R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.
M/S Parekh And Co.Advs.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
In SLP(C) No.11963 of 2007

Petitioner has to pay process fee within a week. Issue notice
immediately thereafter.

Office has to verify the SLP(C) No. 12958/2006 and to report properly
whether I.A. No.2 referring in Office Report dated 31 st November, 2007 is
allowed or not. If it is not adjudicated then SLP and such I.A shall be listed
before the Chamber Judge. If I.A is allowed then petitioner has to take
appropriate steps for amendment of petition and to supply copies of amended
pleadings to all concerned.

..3/-

- 3-

All served respondent in other connected SLPs may file Counter
Affidavit before the next date.

List the matter on 23rd January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG