

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7926/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in TC No. 492/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PONNI SUGARS & CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11787 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11963 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12355 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12778 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12958 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14050 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14407 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15051 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15099 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18442 of 2004
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21064 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21822 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22304 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3112 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3948 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 573 of 2007
(With office report)
contd..2

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 6658 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8112 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy

M/S Parekh And Co.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Spare copies be filed within a week in SLP (C) 11963 of
2007.

Issue notice immediately, thereafter.

IA No.2 in SLP (C) 12958 of 2006 be listed before the Hon'ble
Chamber Judge at the earliest.

There is no request for counter affidavit in SLP (C) 18442 of 2004
and SLP (C) 14407 of 2007.

List the matter initially before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on an
early date, only thereafter before this court on 13th March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

M