

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7926/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in TC No.492/1996 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PONNI SUGARS &amp; CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )(For fixing a date)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 18442/04, 12355, 12778, 15099, 21064/06, 573, 3948,  
6658, 8112, 11963, 14407 and 14050/2007(With office report)(With prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FIXING A DATE)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.  
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Moorthy, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList on 4th September, 2008, a non-miscellaneous day, for  
final hearing.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master Court Master